No. SY00528B

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

i Sdakuragawa
NHS JEK R~ fHRRE

7 Y S A NHS-875] PEYE
0 # 200 mm it H O JISI0K200A%HE 7 T
£ 5 8 25 m
it H = 6 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
Hh 55 kW 18 % 6 i
= It 440 VvV EISR B fii
B 60 Hz & & 95 A
L) AN AY — T VA hEE)
W = B 631277 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2onEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 8 A%

FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

R E Y
=N 6C X 22 mm?2
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m fEER ¢ 37.6 mm
FTEMMME LT ErnagEs fREf  sHAam )
U Ar—3 27 :FCD500
T—H 71— A:55400
B A

F—H 7 1:SUS420J2
77N FC200

U it B A VAT 53 o
A At = VAN 5 7
PR AR /LB F - 1 SUS304

TE-BEE ME: 1052 mm BA7: 788 mm A ES: 1767 mm R ANREE: 915 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

e = 7K e AR (G 3040 JEA%)

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

Ry 7 E MR P

e

st > ZRUER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

st NHS-875J , NHS-875JC Ot 200 wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
WO B | iU /min) | 285 (m) RO min') | E—sHAGW) | BT (%)
SI;];C%I%;}'I‘IEON FﬁﬁWA’I‘ERﬂ( 6 25 1200 (GOHZ) 55
NOTE
AL
30 .
. . TOTAL HEAD
20 1100
- 1 90
. 1 80
1 1 70 . PUMP EFFICIENCY
. 1 60 -
10 4 100 4 50
1 80 1 40
1 604 30 SHAFT POWER
1 40 7 20 —
1 20 o EE
04 0 4 .0
R R R 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
2, |27 [EX CAPACITY (m?/min)
T 22 |22 tHLR DATE
Sy el |E7 o 27-Jun-18 /fechDiX\ /N |
& CR R (180627) | (18.06.27)
Sr 5P 2% No. 00665 \Uavesty/ torug/ | Ngovamgy/




788 1767

Lowest Level at Continuous Running
HEiE SR A BERIEKAL 1240
Lowest Level
&K KA 540
>l
—d 5
/{ g
_ >
~ -— - -C—F —4 - =H+——— - ©
o | ©
N ﬂ —
LO ]
o
: et
(o)
<t
JIST10K200A Flange
JIST0K200A 7 5 550
m AZ/\Ujj)lx'jff‘VG)E%Jt * 08.11.19 %EH ﬂ|£)aﬁteE %—I gg Séa}[‘_e T|tIe/§;‘§E . DWg.NO. /E%%
m | B FIEMHE, AALTS/HETE 140207 2ME = External Diagram C
i3 ’ A d N S,
- Add and Correct Dimension ' 19.08.09 A Zin % sm  |0ct.11,2007| Uemura 1/10 W~ ER (FEXE) S30877
®l¢:ch h inal b "27.Jan, 22 A Zin é#| Checked : Type / F =
; ange the termina 0X cover an In (e = = Oct. 11, 2007 Hayash| G ype ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE  PUMP s%*Ki‘URAHGAWAPU-MPMFGIfO.LTD
D z
: preve oot 11,2007 _Haruta NHS-875J P gk - ZR1ErR




® ©®06

26

130

31

O

O

39

44

46

©

Wil 744

—t+ =

[Fig 00270|C|KZiJ




(Ea=s B ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
o T =P
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
o5 |IRIRANTVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
26 A =TIV — )b MWT5A
Mechanical Seal -
31 =7 FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
46 YT IARY—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
8 |1 SN 7575
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Liner High Chrome Alloy
60 | FEHETIIR 5 ek
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
67 |BiHRTr—v 7 FCD500
Agitator Casing Ductile Cast Iron
74 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
Suction Cover Cast Iron
78 S VNG FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
g0 |E—4A FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
gy | A
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
93 7V 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
97 XTI PARY—T SS400
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel
93 |E—ZT¥7h SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n—% -
99 Rotor -
Stator -
101 ET—HTL—L SS400
Motor Frame Mild Steel
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
Lo5 [TV 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
110 EE7Z vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
117 T ARV SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
121 5““2*/1/2?\)7277/*‘ FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
130 |THZZ>2 $5400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
143 j‘/])/l/i‘/‘_‘/l/ /ﬁ\ﬁi:{j)‘
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Evye Bolt Mild Steel
Approved Mayl?:;t-ezom T :;gr;shi Title *ﬁjﬁ ¥E Ho.
Checked | 2012/8/29 Harute Construction Diagram H30956J-KZ
Orawn | 2012/8/29 | Tkeda | 1ype NHS-875J st ZRUER
Fig.No. Fig00270C-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.




'_ O
QOg—i@ |

18X17
19
2
21022

i \l
@\
s

2423
25

27)26
130028
30129

31
33032
34Y(35)X36
3138
39
4342
4644
4746
48

49

50151
14054 53)( 52
55

56
5857
59

60

63X 62X 61
64

16X77
B

I

13
DY
4
DO
b7

[FEig 00270]C] _|_|


h.hono
楕円

h.hono
テキストボックス
159


ws HRES m & o B g & B OR 5 F&E ke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
1-11731205 %:i?::;;é\“pn) gﬁfﬁgé Reein {  |Japanese 35X 100

1-21731209 :%:i?@g;ﬁ (Eng) Séyﬁ%ﬂé; fecin 1 [Enefish 35% 700

2 |TT22-10 BT glo20PC 6 |22saxRi0

3 | TT14-10 R 01020P0 | [T4saxRi0

4 |TT1.25-4 ﬁfﬁ? 812;,23PC 3 |125saxR4

o 74083SET 174077 T 5ot | 555478 3
11 |BUM1230 T o suseod 6 M2 % 30

2 [SWUMI2B & S o |

13 |TT1.25-B e eve 01020PC g |15

14178027 e EuEE 3 [TT1.25B $6x50 Im=78046

15 |BUM1645 Covanon Bt Stafess Stee g |M1ox %

16 SWUM16B STl Stanlass Stes g [M°

17 |BUM1645 Ciovanon Bt Stafess Stee I

18 SWUMI6B STl Stalass Stes 6 |"°

19 |SC7510013 ZAL =L séyﬁ%if?caubber | |d=675D=100t=13

20 |(x) OB25 gy;g fyfﬁf?caubber 1 [#353d=4T11707

21 |BUM1650 Ciovason Dol Starfess Stee g M6 X0

22 |SWUM1BB |57 e ™ Starlass Stee g M6

28 |BUM1025 Ciovason Dol Starfess Stee 4 MOx2

24 |SWUMI0B I Niaorer Starlass Stee 4 M0

25 (24164 iﬁggﬁguzlng E(;S“mn 1 |[MW75ADSNT250A~T650A 16
26 IMW75A i N - 1 |NFS-675J/DSN1650A

o PuMss L S e

28 |(¥) PK108B  |pe~ ggiﬁcmbber 1 |JSTOKBBRILIR

29 | BSM2065 T o S3EC_ 15 [M20 X 65

30 |INUM20A Cevagon Nut Staloss Stee 12 W20

31112185 ga;;/gy/f ESEtileCastlron | |NHS-850A/875 .
32 |BUM1650 Cevaron Bol Staoss Stee g [M6 x50

33 |SWUMIBB |57 Ncrer Starless Stee g [M°

34 |SUM1255B | Girbay " Staloss Stee g [Mzxt=rd

35 SWUMI2B IS Starless Stee g "7

o NUMIZA ZELA, 2 5 |

o7 [BUMI230 AR, A I

o8 |SWUMIZB G B 5 |

89 /11083 Za;:;cfﬁi\_ E;Dcﬁfﬁmoy | [\HS8R0A/6TS) 19.5
0 BUMI200 LB, S T

G lSwWuMIZB G S v

42 124077 gﬁS}:aT;:ub;;g@/ﬁ (F)C;stlron 1 |NHS-675J/DSN1650A >0
43 |0 0B29 89;1? S%ﬁ%iﬁcmbber 1 |essameizeT

44 |'TCN9011513 g’il”fslgj_)b gi%iﬁc Cubber o [#90D=$100 =13 NHS-675./DSN1650A

45 (71038 ;:t;’i‘:éetczl S 1 |NHS-675J/DSN1650A

46 131060 gh«;gglxegvzj ’aﬁgqszzfooaﬂng | |[$90L=6T DSNT650A/NHS675J 12
Bho— Do | BT e 2 R EnEs H30956J 1/4
b ritony CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM e Fig00270C sore )

e S i e NHS-875J P &gt ZRIEM

I No. 34, 95, 119, 120, 122 285K 2017-04-24 TR R BETor. BT A OBIRR RIS boi— R SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD. &0

L Mo WP No. 1CRIAEN 20170121 AU | U Bither Japanese or English is attached for the labels. F RO E BT Welght of each part s reference value




e HaEs B & o & WE T & - R % [ES )
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
47 (%) OB12 8'};\;7 gﬁ%h:ié\cRubber | |$353d=¢7579
4671110602 l/r;;;ﬁeﬁr oo E;Dcﬁffﬁ Alloy 1 69.0
48-2/10416 moeler o Ghrorms Aloy 1 43.5
49 (*) OG436 89;1;7 Se;}ri%iﬁc Rubber 1 5.7 d=$436
50 |BUM1645 Fovagon Bol Staioss Stee g |M16 x4
S1SWUMIBE S % 8 |
st [SUMI2328  Goitn % O I i
s NUMI2A 200, A I
54-1/74060T03 e collar S e | |=613D=$261=03
54-2| 74060T05 e colar s =¢13D=$26 t=05
54-3/74060T11 jﬂ%ﬁ;;%”w ggasinless Steat d=¢13D=¢ 26 t=1.1
55 K1811100  idicr ey Stariaos Stee 1 [BIEXHTIXLI0O
56 164040 l’rfn;c;eﬁr?gcf/er Stanless Stee 1o eT e 0.7
57 |BUM1255 Fevagon Bot Stass Stes 4 [MTZx8
58 |SWUMIZ2B & aer © Starfess Stee 4 M2
59 13119 JIYIANHE FoolgE | | [WHS-850A/675) Joc
60 (83023 iﬁgjﬁ E;chﬁffﬁ;\uoy 1 |NHS-850A/675 e
61 SUM12190B |Gt Stanioss Stodl 1 hexL=208
62 SWUMIZ2B |7 e Starfess Stee 1
63 INUM12A Cenogon Nt Staioss Stool 1M
64 |14101 Samer AT steel 1 [oT 11
65 | BUM1230 Fexaron Bol Staioss Stodl 4 [Mn2>x 30
8 SWUMI2B | eoner Starless Stee 4 M2
67 12188 Eﬁzr_c/a;r?g E?JEtileCastIron 1 |NHS-630A/850A 24.0
68 SUM1265A  |SI7E0"" Starfess Stee 4 [MT2L=S0
69 |SWUMI2B  |<ins Wasner Staoss Stee g 2
70 |NUM12A Fiovagon ut Starless Stee 4 M2
71 |[BUM1635 Cevaron Bol Stailoss Steel 4 M6 3
72 SWUMI6B & eoner Starless Stee 4 M
73 {74099 ﬁ;ﬁ;:&;;&%ﬁfﬁ nSA?MSteel 1 NHS-850A/678) 17.5
74114102 é(tt:r;j— Enﬁdsma 1 [\HS8R0A/eTS) 33.5
75 |13123 i o | |NHS-850A/675 60
o BUMIESs  AE, N N ks
7 ISWUMIEB &l S &
78 124076 S/e;);(’);zn/g/f Egstlmn 1 |NHS-675J/DSN-T650A -8
79 |(k) 0G240 i BRIL 1 |#57d=$2393
80 |17031 ﬁ;of’gase Egstlmn 1 |\HS-675J 6.0
81 |T8000 ﬁﬁiiﬂ;nt ?;bli:;‘:igin g | |Non-addtive Turbine Oi i
82 /\WD020 E‘;}t(rﬁi?e%évater Detector - 1 |EE
63 TT004 i i S [
s [AWiG e
% AN16 R e 0
Bho— Do | BT R 2R EREs H30956. 2/4
b istory CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM r:f)WN Fig0d0270C -
e S i e NHS-875J P &Nt ZRIER
I No.34, 95, 119, 120, 122 285K WIT 0020 R | B R LRI boi— R, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD. 5o
L No AURRCER No ISORGHEN 20170421 PR U Fither Japanese or English is attached for the labels. F ORI TE E T Weht of sach part s reference value




= HaES R H & BE T % - B & "z EEICD)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Qty Size * Spec. Note Weisht

“ 61018 S S e e

87 |(*) 40009 Ak TR | |=é168D=¢26 =2

88 |(¥) 0G370 %7 st | 657 d=63693

89 |(¥) 0G270 8951? gﬁiﬁc Rubber 1 |P07d792693

%0 [23222 Bearng ovars o P [V VN -
o1 TT125-B  ER0 e Cloz0ee [ [

93 |B7316DBB |17 | [F$80D=¢1708-78

o4 123132 S e

oo BSM1235 LA, o :
© SWMIZB ISl o

97 131094 RO 8 o | |WHS-675

o8 130246 i e :
99 150274 o - | [NHS-6750 55KW-6P -
10051359 A - 1 |BBKW=6P 400V -
101/20236SS =5l —L, s | |NAS-6750/8750 DSN-1475 -
OIMTPH L ey s [

10373817 I e C2801P | 10063 SAAEE

104 HRUZ6-48 L2 S T

105631222 o e . 17
106 (¥) OG130 (947 BRTL 631 d=1294

107 (k) OG370 (947 BRTL e | |#57 d=¢3693

110]21170 Uipﬁfg‘grﬁ; e 1 [\HS-675J -
111/TT22-B Sy Sivove R 6 |22

112178019 ﬁ\sﬁjﬁjglsgze ;éyg%fgg‘a; feci 6 |TT22°B $20X100 Tm=78050

113|(x%) 0G240 8'_{13 fﬁiﬁc Cubber 1 |#57d=$2393

114]AL100 oot Elpl“xjé’rsﬁjjﬁ 100 oo | EFFVOSTARIEAIALM 100:9~10 -
11678003 g7 arEm 7 [2250~60sq 615

117 EYBM24 Ereton Mild Stee 2 |V

118 TT14-5 ERET 01020F0 | [T4saxRs

119 PUM58 Soren Staioss Stee 1 [Mexs

120/ SWUMS5B Soring viaaher © Stailoss Steel 1

121122177 S—sFaRypaAN— O | |NHS-650A o
122170142 ™ e e | 1 | aarthumes

*

123176136 ;;;;‘;;ZZ;,* S 1 |~es8 2.2
125|SUM12328 |G S e e

12 SWUMI2B G 2 |

127|NUM12A Fexagon Nut Stailoss Steel 2 M2

129[CE210H G207 BT s 10 m [EEE G EREE 220 26
130 FL108A (ﬁiﬁe;;n Flange r?n?m Steel 1 |OT0KZ00A Flange

14011731206 éﬁfi?éz?b’;)KA (Jpn) gﬁ%ﬁg% Recin 1 Japanese 100X 60

140-2/ 731210 e ST (Eng) Sﬁﬁﬁgé feun | |Engish 10060

et i shTe R LR B H30956J 3/4
I sty CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Feomen,, | Fig00270C | 5,

J No. 157, 158i/liNo. 56, 14557 TENo. 146HIB% 2019-10-31 1REF 2= Type NHS 875J

1 20174HERR No. 6, 11, 15, 27 2017-04-24 IR -

T No. 34,95, 119, 120, 1223 fh 255 2017-04-24 IR ¥ LT AL EBT AL ORI U b — H AR
1 No. 44f8 £ 5 No. 1563 dh BN 2017-04-24 /ISR L %" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

P sl ZRErR

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. 5

¥ SO B2 BT Weight of each part is reference value




ws HRES m & o B g % - HROR 5 BEke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
BRI PIRIRER)—T [y PN 830234
141 701 73 Agitator Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
142 78004 -,T\_ﬁi%?:l.—j S‘SE}ZF}HE‘ . 3 0.75s0~3.5sq ¢ 6
ube ynthetic Resin
FAIT—IL (=) PN $90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
143 TCN901 1 51 3 Qil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AR SUS304 M12 x 30
144 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
A7 EAS—IL SUS+& T L a7 IEARILNAE
1 45 CSLWM1 2 Stainles:slSteeHSynthetic Rubber 2 -
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
148 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
B—IFITETR SS DSN1475/1675
149 2231 2 Spacer Mild Steel 1 8.2
TARILE SS M10
150 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
NANMRILS SUS304 M8 x 25
151 /HUM825 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 3
152/ SCU8 Sheckie Stailoss Steel 2 |’
163/(x) 0G200  |9277 e ubber | |¢57dme1993
FRANMRILS SUS304 M12 x 30
154 HUM1 230 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
155 SWUM1 2B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
N FER#—IL Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
15671 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ BRE—IL Thav 60Hz $42
196-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
REABI—IL Fhov 40%20
157 73438 lnspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
=TIy F U ESE SUS t=4.5x755x%x42
1568172079 Washer Stainless Steel 1
1XyF 0Ty - @B SR (x) IOML=20 |5I5EY
901 INHS875JPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
B &3—F(D): NHS875J-4005-0000A Date Sign. 2 Titl = EEES
B 5 0—K(@): NHS875J-4406-0000A Approved  Nov-05-2019 T,Hay:shi e lI:tIB HA % ﬂ‘ @ D:c. N:f H30956J 4/ 4
A2 Note:ARH#E Checked Aug-29-2012  Haruta SBHE X Page.
BEFE : History Drawn Aug-29-2012  lkeda CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. Fig0d0270C Zowa/gleo/m
J No. 157, 158iE8/)No. 56, 1457T IENo. 146H(BR 2019-10-31 1RBF 3K : Type — #
I 20174 S No. 6, 11, 15, 27 2017-04-24 /NG : NHS 875J 1) idmlllf/Zﬂfﬁ-ﬁ
T No. 34,95, 119, 120, 12285 2017-04-24 R T A ORARSOULILE B AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. 59
T No. 44EEZE T No. 1567t N 2017-04-24 IR L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. K AL O RIIB B TY Weight of each part is reference value



h.hono
ノート注釈
変No.414より
符号159　77051*1追記




